



MaST
Byberry Campus
1800 E. Byberry Rd.
19116

MaST II
Lawncrest Campus
6238 Rising Sun Ave.
19111

MaST II
Tacony Campus
6501 New State Rd.
19135

MaST III
Crown Campus
1 Crown Way
19154

Water Testing Update to Families

Dear Families,

In light of the news around water quality in schools, we wanted to let you know that MaST Schools are fully in compliance with [Act 39 of 2018](#) that focuses on ensuring there is safe drinking water in schools.

MaST Byberry and MaST II Lawncrest Campus were tested last year, and everything came back with no issues. We then installed a water filtration system at MaST II Lawncrest over the summer and that yielded the same results. We are currently in the process of testing MaST II Tacony and MaST III. We will follow-up with results in the near future. Student safety is a top priority at MaST. Our goal is to ensure we are providing clean and fresh drinking water to our student body and staff.

Thanks,

John F. Swoyer III, Chief Executive Officer

MaST Schools Network